
107^ 121^
8000

11200

099^11200

271^6000
271^8000

057^
13000

264^6000

NOTE:  C
hart not t

o scale.

NOTE: Th
is DP res

tricted to 
turbojet a

nd turbop
rop aircra

ft only.

N

(NARRAT
IVE ON F

OLLOWIN
G PAGE)

(DSERT1.DSERT) 07074

DSERT ONE DEPARTURE (RNAV) PHOENIX,  ARIZONA

PHOENIX SKY HARBOR INTL (PHX)

PHOENIX,  ARIZONA

(PHX)PHOENIX SKY HARBOR INTL

SL-322 (FAA)

(RNAV)DSERT ONE DEPARTURE

07074(DSERT1.DSERT)

262^
8000

279^13500

259^
6000

258^7000

048^

070^

070^

7100

8200

8900

(10)
240^

5000

266^

262^
8000

281^
7700

079^

081^ (178)

16000

11200

NOTE: Rw
ys 26, 25

L, 25R st
andard w

ith minim
um climb 

gradient o
f 430’ per

 NM until 
7000’.

NOTE: Rw
ys 8, 7L, 

7R NA for
 this DP.

6100

235^
6400

158^
6500

(15)

136^
6500

(19)

DSERT

TRONI

BAYTA

CHOPR

GILAA

DRYHT

NEWMAN

EWM

PUSCH

STANFIE
LD

TFD

ANGRY

BXK
BUCKEY

E GILA BEN
D

GBN

EL PASO

ELP

COCHISE
CIE

TUCSON
TUS

BLYTHE
BLH

CULTS

CURIVPARKER
PKE

TNP

PALMDA
LE

PMD

DECAS

PALM SP
RINGS

PSP

KASEE

KENDD

COFIN

(3)

(42)

(15)

(147)

(59)

(61)

(178)

(69)

(31)

(31)

(35)

(53)

(98)

(46)

(101)

TWENTY
NINE

PALMS
(54)

(138)

(49)

NOTE: RA
DAR requ

ired.

NOTE:  A
ircraft fili

ng over L
BL file DR

YHT ACH
 LBL.

NOTE:  A
ircraft fili

ng over C
IM, FTI, o

r GCK file
 ST. JOH

NS DEPA
RTURE.

NOTE:  1
20’ AGL l

ight stand
 1096’ fro

m departu
re end of 

Rwy, 774
’ left of ce

nterline.

NOTE:  A
ircraft fili

ng over A
CH, ONM

, CNX, PN
H, GAG, 

TXO, IRW
, BGD, TC

C file
            D

SERT DE
PARTURE

, DRYHT 
transition

.

NOTE:  T
urbojets l

anding LA
X file PKE

 transition
.  Aircraft

 landing o
ther than 

LAX and 

            tu
boprops l

anding LA
X request

ing FL240
 and abov

e, file PS
P or PMD

 transition
.

ATIS 127
.575

CLNC DE
L

118.1  26
9.2

GND CON

119.75  (
NORTH) 132.55  (

SOUTH)

PHOENIX
 TOWER

118.7  38
5.4  (Rwy

 8-26)

120.9  25
4.3  (Rwy

s 7L-25R
, 7R-25L)

PHOENIX
 DEP CO

N

126.8  26
9.6

NOTE: 1.
 GPS req

uired
           2.

 RNAV 1

S
W

-4, 03 JU
L 2008 to 31 JU

L 2008
S

W
-4

, 0
3 

JU
L 

20
08

 to
 3

1 
JU

L 
20

08


